SEE DETAIL A-

INVACARE SERIAL
NUMBER DECAL

1.0 INCH OF TWO-SIDED TAPE ON HANDLE
{UNDER BEARING):

USE MS SCREW INCLUDED WITH
BATIERY BRACKET (ITEM 52) TO
SECURE CHARGER

INVACARE SERIAL
NUMBER DECAL

INSERT INTO ACTUATOR [ITEM 58)

NOT SHOWN-

®

SOMETRIC
SCALE1:8

SMEET1OF2 RPS350-1E
TEMNO, | PARTNO, DESCRIPTION, QY.
1 1078973 CBE WIDMNT, CROSS SUPPORT W/ FQOTREST 1
1095671 ISG WLOMI. LEG STAND UP LIET 2
E) 1097074 ASM, HANDLE LIFT 350 W/ YAPE 1
A, 1078294 HROUD, PORTABLE O L\FT W/ FOOTREST 1
5 1076979 SOLY, 1/2:12.X 2,25 H 1l
& 1068305 WASHER, .505X1.124X,100 PLAIN 2
F1 1062419 BUSHING, FLANGED 4
F) 1065214 WASHER, 3,39 FLAT 3
9 1062424 SCREW, @50 X 5,00 X 3/8-16 SOC HD SHIPR 2
10 1065216 NUT, 3/8-16 HX1OCK
11 1123560 CASTER, 3" SWIVAL
I 1123535 ASM, CASTER & WHEEL 5" SWIVEL W/BRAKE 2
13 1073884 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1,26 HX 2
14 1014371 WASHER, @,50 RHS LOCK 2
15, 1045215 CREW, 5/16-18 X .75 SOC BUT HD CAP W/PATCH 4
16 104515: ASM, TIERQD 2
17 1029134 CREW, 950 X 1.25 SOC HD SHOLR W/PATGH 1
18 1064122 SPRING, 1,03 X 1,0 )
12 1078267 15G WEDMNY, HANDLE 1
20 1078289 TBK WLDML MIG HANDLE. 1
21 1032246 GRIP, CANE 1
22 1079137 COVER, LEG REAR LIFT 2
23, 1079136, COVER, LEG UIF 2
24, 1070603 PAD, KNEE 1
25 1097071 ASM, PAD MIG 1
26, 1025704 WASHER, FLAT 330 X 625 X 050
7. 1071955 SCREW, §/16-18 X 75 SOC BUTHD CAP 4
28 1065240 CAPEND. 1
29 1064455 SCREW...38 X 1,78 X 501618 SOC HD SHIOR
30 1084267 NUT, §/16-18 LOCK HVY K 2
31 1071154 15G WLDMNI, UNKAGE. 1
3z 1070176 BUSHING. HANDLE 4
33 1071834 15G BRACKET, HORN 1
34 1070175 BUSHING, HORN 2
38 1007265 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .62 SOC BUTHD CAP F]
36 1071091 1$G WLDMNT, HORN 1
S SCREW, $6-15 X 625 PH PAN HD TAP 1
38 1025195 NUT, 1/4-20 LOCK HX 10
29 1049527 WASHER, ©.39 PLAIN 2
40 1009838 SCREW, )/4-20 X 75 SOC BUTHO CAP. 2
41 1071835 ISG BRACKET, LINKAGE 2
42 1070180 BUSHING, DRIVE LIFT 2
43 1071892 15G BRACKET DRIVE 1
a4 1071833 1SG BRACKET, DRIVE Il
45 1071831 SPACER, GUARD LH 1
46 1071630 SPAGER, GUARD RH 1
47 1070177 KNOB. HOOK 8
48 1028765 NUT, §/16-18 LOCK H 8
49 1070902 CAP, HOOK 8
0 1071248 PLUG. BALL 1,25 2
51 1078284 BRACKEL. BATFERY, 1
52 1076275 CONTROLLER, LINAK )
53 1076276 BATIERY PAGK, LINAK
54 1022632 P, C TREE 4
55 1078960 SCREW, 10-24 X 25 PH PAN 3
56 1078981 NUT, 1/2-13 LOCK HX 1
57 1078974 ACTUATOR, | INAK 1
S8 1075253 HB41, HANDSET 1
59 1073699 DECAL, REUANT 350 1
Q. 1073705 DECAL REUANT 350 LOGO 2
£1 1079658 LABEL, CE MG REP 1
52 107911 LABEL. ATIENHION 4
63, 1079113 LABEL, YEAR OF MFR 2
64 1076388 GRIP, HAND
Py 1070965 ASM.BAR PAD 1
&6 1088279 INSERL. CARTON 2
&7 1088272 INSERT, CARTON 1
ey 1144403 CARTON, SHIPPER COVER, 1
&9 1088273 INSERT. CARTON 1
7. 1079691 CARTON, SHIPPER
71 114440) SARION, SHIPPER BOTIOM 1
72 1088278 INSERT. CARTON 1
73 131 CARTON, SHIPPER |1-1/2X7-1/4%3 1
74 1020635 BAG, 24 X 12 PLASTIC 1
7 107830¢ BRACKET. BATIERY 1
6 1078988 MANUAL, OWNER'S LIFT 350 UK FR.GER,DUT fl
77 1079135 EUROPE CABLE 1
76 1064443 BUSHING. 2.38 X 1.09 2
29 WRENGH, AWEN 3/} 1
80 1078274 CHARGER, LINAK 1
81 1079134 UK CABLE 1
82 107898¢ MANUAL QWNER'S UFT 350 SWED AN.JNOR 1
82 1076513 CARD, VIGILANCE 1
64 1079458 LABE, 350-1E 1
85 1081004 PRODUCT SPEC. RELIANT PATIENT LIFT Y
8¢ 1115716 INSERY, CARTON 1
87 1115717 INSERY, CARTON 1
88 1115718 INSERT. CARION 2
89 112484) 1 ABEL, RECYCIING. 1
90 1134846 SHEET, IN: RECYCUNG )
21 1026174 WASHER, ,$10X,875X,058 PLAIN 2
2. 1144402 REINFORCEMENT, CORNER GARTON 4
93 115243 CAP, CLIP RUBBER GRAY 1

TLLOEZ

A = KEY CHARACTERISTIC IDENTIFICATION

P 354 N 1214 pam cacarmom
) tosvsan b 0130001 ™ ADD 1136841 AND 1134846 sisjns ASM. LIFT RELIANT 350
R |o94: RELEASE AT PRELIM REV 00; ADD 1152414 14 WAS 3: REV 1025704 BOM GTY & WAS 5: REM SHORT, TMEDIUM,, L 123537 WAS 1024384 REMOVED P/N 1073885 17294044 POWER LOW BASE EURC
) REMSHEET 1 2. 5 TALL” NOTES: ADD SHEET 3 AND 4 x 10200 2] e 12711106 e
ann
=] [ 2] e o o & o o fo casen s RIHOU INVACARE CORP. 350" | resaso-ie




<LE ASM)

WRAP EACH END WITH
ONE PIECE OF POLYFOAM
TAPE ALLEN WRENCH TO FRONT
COVER OF MANUAL {flEM 78}

ADD KRAFT PAPER STUFFING

TO CARTON AND TAPETO CLOSED

TE:
1) PACK BATIERIES {ITEM 54), CHARGER ([TEM 82) STILL IN ORIGINAL PLASTIC BAGS THAT

2
)

THEY WERE RECEIVED IN {NOT SHOWN} AND BRACKEY (ITEM 77), INTO CARTONS (ITEM 69).
INSERT CARTONS AND MANUAL INTO CARTON

O (ITEM 73}
3) WRAP ALL SURFACES THAT COME IN CONTACT WITH PACKAGING WITH POLYFOAM.

HHEF20P2

A = KEY CHARACTERISTIC IDENTIFICATION

RPS3SO-1E

ELLANT 350

R [ ] 12510

Q 0846047} spr sHERT 1 [04N7R5

»_|orscozs|seE sHeeT 1

G Jowesons | sEE sHEEr | Tor oo 1211708
emea o | cmro o o |- | e o

ASM, LIFT RE
POWER LOW BASE EURO

INVACARE CORP. 2

R’?SZIE

4
t
:
i
|
i
i
i
;
i




